Transportation Improvement Program -New Orleans Urbanized Area

Amendment Considered at the Meeting of August 11, 2020

Highway Element - Financially Constrained

Project No. Project Description Parish :;gi;‘;tr Proposed Improvement | Goal* ::I,‘;Lt g::t CO:t‘i):;;ncy Federal Share Fund Source Fyi:t;?-l Status
Harvey Blvd. Ext New Roadway authcli'(iez-ation
H.007208 (Peters Rd- Jefferson | parish . 3 U | $5,600,000 | $5,600,000 | $4,480,000 STP>200K 20 o
Extension of Utility
Manhattan)
Phase
Jackson Blvd: LA 39 St. : , STP>200K Amend for
H.014421 to Genie Bernard Parish Reconstruction 2 C $5,315,000 | $5,846,500 | $4,677,200 23 SPN
Jean Lafitte: LA 39 St. : , STP>200K Amend for
H.014412 to Hermitage Dr. Bernard Parish Reconstruction 2 C $4,414,700 | $4,856,170 | $3,885,000 23 SPN
Remove from
HOO44aq4 | RnCDECICOMIEN | jefferson | parish |  IOSCHOR | a3 | RAW | $5L,000 | 454,000 | $40,800 STP>200K 20 | Egi'; no
required
Remove from
H:004424 | AmC SOOI | Jefferson | parish | IMEMSECHOR | a3 |y | si%000 | 533,000 $8.800 STP>200K 20 | T EZZ'; no
required
Airline at Clearview Intersection Revised Let
H.004424 . Jefferson | parish 1,23 | C | $4,300,000 | $4,730,000 | $3,784,000 STP>200K 20 | Date, DOTD
Intersection Improv. Improvements Match
Revised
, St Upgrade RR .
Ho14368 | [CRRCrossings | °: | parish | Crossingsto | 1 | E | $20,000 | $20,000 | $20,000 STP>200K 21 | Project name
(New Sarpy) Gates and funding
share




Transportation Improvement Program -New Orleans Urbanized Area
Highway Element - Financially Constrained

Amendment Considered at the Meeting of August 11, 2020

H.014368

IC RR Crossings
(New Sarpy)

St.
Charles

Parish

Upgrade RR
Crossings to
Gates

$750,000

$825,000

$825,000

STP>200K

22

Revised
project name
and funding

share

*Goals as expressed in Metropolitan Transportation Plan: 1=Safety, 2= State of Good Repair, 3= Livability, 4= Stewardship, 5=Economic Development, 6=Equity,




